


Checklist and Summary of Changes for the attached

Collective Bargaining Agreement
	Name of Agreement

	International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers, Local 17 (Administrative Support & Rideshare)



	Labor Negotiator

	David Levin




	Prosecuting Attorney’s Review
	YES

	Document Tracking System Routing Form; Motion or Ordinance
	YES

	Six Point Summary
	YES

	LOT Labor Policy Contract Summary
	YES

	Fiscal Note
	YES

	Executive Letter
	YES

	Ordinance
	YES

	Original Signed Agreement(s) 
	YES

	Does transmittal include MOU/MOA? 
	NO


	Six Point Summary of changes to the attached agreement:

	1.  This is a 2-1/2 year extension of the existing labor contract.  Only non-substantive and typographical changes have been made to the previous agreement.  The only substantive change is to the sick leave article, which has been brought into compliance with the Washington State Family Care Act.



	2.  The term of the contract, 2-1/2 years, was negotiated to ensure a staggering of the contract negotiations covering Transit employees.



	3.  



	4.  



	5.  



	6.  
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